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information on new security issues of the Federal Government may be found in the Public 
Accounts of Canada. They are summarized by standard classification in DBS publication 
Federal Government Finance, Revenue and Expenditure (Catalogue No. 68-211). 

13.—Summary of the Public Debt and Interest Payments Thereon, Years Ended 
Mar. 31,1957-66 

NOTE.—Comparable figures from 1867 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning 
with the 1942 edition. 

Year 
Ended 
Mar. 
31— 

Gross Debt 
Net 

Active 
Assets 

Net Debt 
Net 

Debt 
per 

Capita1 

Increase or 
Decrease of 
Net Debt 

during Year 

Interest 
Paid 

on Debt 

Interest 
Paid 
per 

Capita2 

1957... 
1958... 
1959... 
1960... 
1961... 

1962... 
1963... 
1964... 
1965'.. 
1966... 

$ 

18,335,797,515 
18,418,541,848 
20,246,773,669 
20,986,367,010 
21,602,836,960 

22,907,814,464 
24,799,279,690 
25,923,732,116 
26,573,425,709 
27,598,430,858 

S 

7,328,146,357 
7,372,267,958 
8,568,383,809 
8,897,173,007 
9,165,721,865 

9,679,677,419 
10,879,509,718 
10,853,582,664 
11,068,953,165 
12,054,982,993 

t 
11,007,651,158 
11,046,273,890 
11,678,389,860 
12,089,194,003 
12,437,115,095 

13,228,137,045 
13,919,769,972 
15,070,149,452 
15,604,472,544 
15,543,447,865 

t 
662.71 
646.74 
667.99 
676.51 
681.93 

712.34 
736.65 
783.39 
792.22 
780.33 

$ 

-272,717,806 
38,622,732 

632,115,970 
410,804,143 
347,921,092 

791,021,950 
691,632,927 

1,150,379,480 
434,323,092 
38,975,321 

$ 

520,189,398 
539,207,260 
606,615,887 
735,630,175 
756,664,228 

802,919,207 
881,598,898 
954,543,790 

1,012,097,143 
1,077,295,513 

S 

32.35 
32.46 
35.52 
42.08 
42.34 

44.02 
47.47 
50.52 
52.62 
55.05 

1 Based on the official estimates of population for June 1 of the year indicated. s Based on the official 
estimates of population for June 1 of the year immediately preceding the one indicated. 

Subsection 3.—Revenue from Taxation 

The incidence of Federal Government taxation is dealt with in Section 2. This 
Subsection includes statistical data on revenue received from individual income tax, cor­
poration tax, estate tax, excise duties and excise taxes; customs receipts constitute a single 
item in the Public Accounts of Canada and are not included here. 

Individual and Corporation Income Tax 

Statistics of income tax collections are gathered at the time the payments are made 
and are therefore up to date. Over 85 p.c. of individual taxpayers are wage or salary 
earners who have almost the whole of their tax liability deducted at the source by their 
employers. All other taxpayers are required to pay most of their estimated tax during 
the taxation year. Thus, the greater part of the tax is collected during the same year 
in which the related income is earned and only a limited residue remains to be collected 
when the returns are filed. The collections for a given fiscal year include tax deductions 
and instalments for twelve months, embracing portions of two taxation years, and a 
mixture of year-end payments for the first of these years and for the preceding year; they 
cannot therefore be closely related to the statistics for a given taxation year. As little 
information about a taxpayer is received when the payment is made and as a single cheque 
from one employer may frequently cover the tax payment of hundreds of employees, the 
payments cannot be statistically related to taxpayers by occupation or income. Descriptive 
classifications of taxpayers are available only from tax returns but collection statistics, if 
interpreted with the current tax structure and the above factors in mind, indicate the 
trend of income in advance of the final compilation of statistics. 

The statistics given in Table 14 pertain to tax collections by the Taxation Division of 
the Department of National Revenue. The collections are for fiscal years ended Mar. 31. 


