information on new security issues of the Federal Government may be found in the *Public Accounts of Canada*. They are summarized by standard classification in DBS publication Federal Government Finance, Revenue and Expenditure (Catalogue No. 68-211).

13.—Summary of the Public Debt and Interest Payments Thereon, Years Ended Mar. 31, 1957-66

Note.—Comparable figures from 1867 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1942 edition.

Year Ended Mar. 31—	Gross Debt	Net Active Assets	Net Debt	Net Debt per Capita	Increase or Decrease of Net Debt during Year	Interest Paid on Debt	Interest Paid per Capita ²
	3	\$	\$	\$	\$	*	\$
1957 1958 1950 1960 1961	18,418,541,848 20,246,773,669 20,986,367,010	7,328,148,357 7,372,267,958 8,568,383,809 8,897,173,007 9,165,721,865	11,007,651,158 11,046,273,890 11,678,389,860 12,089,194,003 12,437,115,095	662.71 646.74 667.99 676.51 681.93	-272,717,806 38,622,732 632,115,970 410,804,143 347,921,092	520,189,398 539,207,260 606,615,887 735,630,175 756,664,228	32.35 32.46 35.52 42.08 42.34
1962 1963 1964 1965*	22,907,814,464 24,799,279,690 25,923,732,116 26,573,425,709 27,598,430,858	9,679,677,419 10,879,509,718 10,853,582,664 11,068,953,165 12,054,982,993	13,228,137,045 13,919,769,972 15,070,149,452 15,504,472,544 15,543,447,865	712,34 736,65 783,39 792,22 780,33	791,021,950 691,632,927 1,150,379,480 434,323,092 38,975,321	802,919,207 881,598,898 954,543,790 1,012,097,143 1,077,295,513	44.02 47.47 50.52 52.62 55.05

Based on the official estimates of population for June 1 of the year indicated, estimates of population for June 1 of the year immediately preceding the one indicated,

Subsection 3.—Revenue from Taxation

The incidence of Federal Government taxation is dealt with in Section 2. This Subsection includes statistical data on revenue received from individual income tax, corporation tax, estate tax, excise duties and excise taxes; customs receipts constitute a single item in the *Public Accounts* of *Canada* and are not included here.

Individual and Corporation Income Tax

Statistics of income tax collections are gathered at the time the payments are made and are therefore up to date. Over 85 p.c. of individual taxpayers are wage or salary earners who have almost the whole of their tax liability deducted at the source by their employers. All other taxpayers are required to pay most of their estimated tax during the taxation year. Thus, the greater part of the tax is collected during the same year in which the related income is earned and only a limited residue remains to be collected when the returns are filed. The collections for a given fiscal year include tax deductions and instalments for twelve months, embracing portions of two taxation years, and a mixture of year-end payments for the first of these years and for the preceding year; they cannot therefore be closely related to the statistics for a given taxation year. As little information about a taxpayer is received when the payment is made and as a single cheque from one employer may frequently cover the tax payment of hundreds of employees, the payments cannot be statistically related to taxpayers by occupation or income. Descriptive classifications of taxpayers are available only from tax returns but collection statistics, if interpreted with the current tax structure and the above factors in mind, indicate the trend of income in advance of the final compilation of statistics.

The statistics given in Table 14 pertain to tax collections by the Taxation Division of the Department of National Revenue. The collections are for fiscal years ended Mar. 31.

² Based on the official